SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	07-22-2003	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. I	102505894		ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Martin A. Sanzari \checkmark	- 2 - 43	Innoventive Technologies 1501 Hamburg Turnpike, Wayne, New Jersey 07470	Suite 419
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ached 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	-	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
Execution Date: <u>06/25/2003</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed togeth		xecution date of the applicat	ion is06/25/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbe	rs attached 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
5 N			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
GREGORY J. LAVORGNA		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996		I Enclosed	
		□ authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573	
Attorney Docket No. 30490-10433	5		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and l original document.	belief, the foregoing information f	1 is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
	1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1999 - 1999 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 -	TANK .	
GREGORY J. LAVORGNA Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature ,	July 2, 2003 Date
6 6			over sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Do not deta	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information	n to:	
/ 09/2003 KZEWDIE 00000053 10613658			
C:8021 40.00 OP Mail Stop Assignments			
	P.O. B	ox 1450 /A 22313-1450	
		IR MMJ1J-17JU	

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

NO

WHEREAS, I, Martin A. Sanzari, a citizen of The United States of America with a post office address of 36 Elmhurst Street, Elmwood Park, NJ 07407, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" have invented a certain new and useful METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTINGUISHING MATERIALS, for which I have on even date executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and have prepared, written, created, or developed a certain materials and works pertaining to said invention (hereinafter, including said application for Letters Patent, called "the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY"); and

WHEREAS, Innoventive Technologies, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 1501 Hamburg Turnpike, Suite 419, Wayne NJ 07470 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to obtain the entire ownership of rights to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY from ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR desires to transfer the entire ownership of the rights in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR on even date assigned said application for Letters Patent to Advanced Technologies and Services, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Technologies and Services, Inc., on even date assigned said application for Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges:

(1) ASSIGNOR hereby grants, transfers, assigns, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire title, right, interest, ownership, and all subsidiary rights in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, including but not limited to the right to secure United States and foreign letters patent and/or copyright registrations therein and to any resulting letters patent and/or registrations in ASSIGNEE's name, and all rights appurtenant to such letters patent and/or registrations;

(2) ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns owns the entire title, right, and interest in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, including the right to reproduce, prepare derivative works based upon copyright rights in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, distribute by sale, rental, lease or lending, or by other transfer of ownership, whether or not the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY constitutes a "work made for hire" as defined in 17 U.S.C. §201 (b);

PHIP\348901\1

(3) ASSIGNOR agrees that no rights in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY are retained by ASSIGNOR;

(4) ASSIGNOR agrees to take all actions and cooperate as is necessary to protect the patent and copyright rights in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY and further agrees to execute all documents that might be necessary to perfect ASSIGNEE's ownership of the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY and to all letters patent and/or copyright registrations therefor, all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR; and

(5) ASSIGNEE is authorized to record this assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the Copyright Office of the United States.

Martin A. Sanzan (L.S.)

State of New Jersey :

SS

County of Passals :

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 25 day of 2003, personally appeared Martin A. Sanzari who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Mailyn E. Sucente Notary Public

MARILYN E. LUCENTE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 3, 2008

PHIP\348901\1